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TUI BLUE

DRINKS
Bebidas



WELCOME AT THE BAR!

At TUI BLUE Suite Princess our selection of drinks is inspired by
everything local. This we call “genius loci” which translates to “the
spirit of our home”. This spirit could be a story or a flavor we re-
member from our childhood days. It could be a color or texture
you see when you venture on an excursion through the beautiful
island of Gran Canaria.

We put a lot of effort into capturing this spirit and integrating it
into our bespoke local signature cocktails. When it comes to local
spirits, why not try one - or all from our local gems category. After
all, we know that everything local tastes great in its home country.
Let our bar team suprises you and guide you to discover new fla-
vours and probably your new favorite drink.

WILLKOMMEN IN THE BAR!

Bei TUI BLUE Suite Princess ist die Auswahl an Drinks immer inspiriert
durch das Land in dem wir uns befinden. Das nennen wir ,Genius Loci”
oder den Geist des Ortes. Dieser Geist kann ein Geschmack sein, an
den wir uns aus den Tagen unserer Kindheit erinnern. Oder es ist vie-
lleicht eine Farbe oder ein Muster das wir sehen, wenn wir auf Ausfligen
die wunderschéne Insel auf Gran Canaria.

Wir haben keinen Aufwand gescheut um diesen Geist einzufangen und
ihn in unsere eigens entwickelten, lokalen Signature Cocktails mit ein-
zubinden. In der Kategorie lokale Spezialitdten haben wir fur Sie die
Spirituosen zusammengefasst, die fur unser Heimatland Portugal
typisch sind. Probieren Sie hieraus - eine oder einfach alle lokale Kos-
tlichkeiten. Schmecken nicht die lokalen Spezialitdten dort am besten
wo sie gemacht werden?

Lassen Sie sich von unserem Barteam Uberraschen und entdecken Sie
neue Geschmacksrichtungen und vielleicht lhr neues Lieblingsgetrank.

BIENVENIDO A THE BAR!

En TUI BLUE Suite Princess nuestra selecciéon de bebidas se inspira en
todo lo local. A esto lo llamamos "genius loci", que se traduce como "el
espiritu de nuestro hogar". Este espiritu puede ser una historia o un
sabor que recordamos de nuestra infancia. Podria ser un color o una
textura que vemos cuando nos aventuramos en una excursién por la
hermosa isla de Gran Canaria.

Nos esforzamos mucho por capturar este espiritu e integrarlo en nues-
tros cocteles locales de autor hechos a medida. Cuando se trata de li-
cores locales, por qué no probar uno - o todos - de nuestra categoria
de joyas locales. Después de todo, sabemos que todo lo local sabe muy
bien en su pais de origen. Deje que nuestro equipo de bar le sorprenda
y le guie para descubrir nuevos sabores y, probablemente, su nueva be-
bida favorita.



Signature cocktails S0
Cécteles insignia

PVP  AI-TI Al-TI
PREMIUM

French Martini 740€ 740€  -incl-

The French martini is a vodka-based cocktail. It was invented in the 1980s in one of Keith McNally's
New York City bars. It is a short sour drink with a very pleasant fruity taste. Perfect to enjoy while
sunbathing in our sunny island.

El martini francés es un céctel a base de vodka. Fue inventado en la década de 1980 en uno de los
bares de la ciudad de Nueva York de Keith McNally. es un trago corto tipo sour de sabor afrutado muy
agradable. Perfecto para disfrutar mientras nos bronceamos bajo el sol de nuestra isla.

Vodka - Berries purée - Pineapple juice & 7up.

Vodka - puré de frambuesas - zumo de pifia y 7up.

Aperol Spritz 650€  -inc-  -incl-

A cocktail with more than a century of history, with its origins in 1919, each sip takes us directly to
Veneto, Italy, and its bitter and citric tones and its bubbles make this cocktail a summer must.

Coctel de mas de un siglo de historia, con su origen en 1919, en cada trago nos traslada directamente
a Veneto, Italia y su tonos amargos v citricos ademas de sus burbujas, hacen de este coctel un must
del verano.

Aperol - Sparkling Wine - Soda - Orange - Mint leaves.

Aperol - Cava - Soda - Naranja y Hierbabuena

Waku Waku 690€  -incl- -incl-

One of the TUI BLUE Suite Princess specialties. A must to try.

Uno de las especialidades de TUI BLUE Suite Princess, definitivamente debe probarse.

Rum King 740€ 590€  -inc-

Ideal for celebration gatherings.
A simple cocktail made of rum, raspberry puree, passion fruit puree and lemon juice.

Un coctail sencillo, a base de ron, pure de frambuesa, puré de maracuya y zumo de limon. Ideal para
celebraciones con amigos.

Passion Arrabiata 740€ 590€  -incl-

.A Tequila based cocktail consisting of Aged Tequila, fruits purée & citrus. Perfect for explorers.

Did you know that Physicists at the National Autonomous University of Mexico figured out a way to
make artificial diamonds out of Tequila?. Yes, they can be used for an array of electronic and indus-
trial purposes.

Tequila, passion fruit purée, lemon juice & symple syrup

Un céctel a base de tequila afiejo, puré de frutas y citricos. Perfecto para exploradores.

¢Sabias que los fisicos de la Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México han descubierto la manera de
fabricar diamantes artificiales a partir del tequila? Si, se pueden utilizar para una gran variedad de fines
electrénicos e industriales.

Tequila, puré de maracuya, zumo de limén y sirope simple.



PVP  AI-TI Al-TI
PREMIUM

Old Fashioned 830€ 690€  -incl-

In the 1880s the term Old Fashioned was born and came into use. The new fashion for "drinking old
fashioned" became popular, and so the cocktail became known as the Old Fashioned. Did you know
that during the "Prohibition" period, between 1920 and 1933, the bad taste of a poor quality whisky
was even camouflaged with various fruits. Now at days, only the best Whiskys are used to make this
cocktail and no fruit is included.

En la década de 1880 nacié y empezé a utilizarse el término Old Fashioned. La nueva moda de "beber
a la antigua" se popularizé, y asi el coctel pasé a llamarse Old Fashioned. éSabia que durante el pe-
riodo de la "Ley Seca", entre 1920 y 1933, el mal sabor de un whisky de mala calidad se llegé a camu-
flar con diversas frutas? Hoy en dia, sélo se utilizan los mejores Whiskys para preparar este céctel y no
se incluye ninguna fruta.

Whisky Bourbon - Angostura bitter - Symple Syrup / Sirope simple.

Fruit Mojito / Mojito de Frutas ssoe 69%¢ -inc-

The story goes that in the late 16th century, the famed privateer Sir Richard Drake, subordinate to

Captain Sir Francis Drake (a privateer for the English crown), prepared the first known version of a

drink containing low quality aguardiente (raw, unaged rum), with sugar, lime, mint and other herbs.
As summer comes, this drink suites to mix with different fruits and enhance its flavor, taste and en-
joyful. Along with the mint, different fruits brings up it sweetness to cheer up the hot days.

Cuenta la historia que a finales del siglo XVI, el famoso corsario Sir Richard Drake, subordinado del ca-
pitan Sir Francis Drake (corsario de la corona inglesa), preparé la primera versién conocida de una be-
bida que contenia aguardiente de baja calidad (ron crudo sin afiejar), con azlcar, lima, menta y otras
hierbas.

Con la llegada del verano, esta bebida se presta a ser mezclada con diferentes frutas para realzar su
sabor, gusto y disfrute. Junto con la menta, diferentes frutas le aportan dulzor para alegrar los dias ca-
lurosos.

White Rum, sugar, soda, mint leaves and fruit purée.

Ron blanco, azdcar, soda, hierbabuena, puré de frutas.

Alcohol Free Cocktails
Cocteles Sin Alcohol

PVP  AI-TI  Al-TI
PREMIUM

MINTTONIC 830€  -incd-  -incl-

Mint Leaves - Hierbabuena
Sugar - AzGcar

Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén
Tonic water - Ténica

SCARLETT DREAM 830€  -inc-  -incl-

Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén
Sugar - AzGcar

Berries purée - Pure de frambuesa
Mint Leaves - Hierbabuena

Soda

SAN FRANCISCO Sin Alcohol - Free 600€  -inc-  -ind-

Orange Juice - Zumo de Naranja
Pineapple Juice - Zumo de pifia
Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén
Granadina






Local Cocktails SC?
Cocteles Locales

PINA COLADA (@

White Rum- Ron Blanco / Coconut Rum - Ron de coco
Pineapple Juice - Zumo de pifia / Whipped cream - Nata

TOM COLLINS

Ginebra Bombay Original / Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén
Sugar - Azlicar / Angostura

CHAMPAGNE COCKTAIL

Triple sec - Triple seco / Brandy / Sparkling wine - Cava
Sugar - Azlicar / Angostura

BLOODY MARY

Vodka / Tomato Juice - Zumo de Tomate
Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén / Tabasco
Perrins / Salt - Sal / Pepper - Pimienta
Lemon - Limon

KIR ROYAL

Cassis Liquor - Licor de cassis
Sparkling wine - Cava

DRY MARTINI

Gin - Ginebra / Dry Martini

MARGARITA

Tequila Mexicano / Triple sec - triple seco
Sugar - Aztcar / Lemon Juice - Zumo de Limén

TEQUILA SUNRISE

Tequila Mexicano / Triple sec - triple seco
Orange Juice - Zumo de Naranja
Granadina / Orange - Naranja

MOJITO

White Rum- Ron Blanco / Sugar - Azicar
Mint Leaves - Hierbabuena / Lime - Lima / 7UP

NEGRONI

Martini Rosso / Campari / Gin - Ginebra
Orange - Naranja / Lime - Lima

LOVE ON THE BEACH

Vodka / Peach Liquor - Licor de Melocoton
Orange Juice - Zumo de Naranja / Granadina
Orange - Naranja

PVP

730 €

730 €

730€

730 €

6,70 €

6,70 €

6,90 €

6,90 €

7,80 €

780 €

780 €

Al-TI

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-

-incl-



Aperitivs - Aperitivos

Martini Bianco

Martini Rosso

Martini Dry

Alcohol Free Martini Floreale - Sin alcohol
Aperol

Campari

Ricard

Pimm’s

Liquors - Licores S0

Peach Liquor - Licor de Melocotén
Cointreau

Grand Marnier Red - Rojo

Tia Maria

Licor 43

Baileys @

Drambuie

Malibu

Amaretto

Southern Comfort

Honey Rum - Ron Miel

Banana Liquor - Licor de Platano
Sambuca

Whisky Cream - Crema de Whisky @

Jagermeister

Ruavieja Herbs Liquor - Hierbas
Ramazotti

Grappa

Pacharan Ruavieja

PVP

4,80 €
4,80 €
4,80 €
420 €
5,00 €
5,60 €
5,60 €
5,60 €

PVP

530 €
570 €
6,70 €
570 €
5,60 €

590 €
7,20 €
530€
5,60 €
6,30 €
390 €
390 €
5,00 €

5,00 €

PVP

5,00 €
4,40 €
5,00 €
5,00 €
4,50 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
3,20 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
570 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

4,90 €
6,20 €
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-

Digestives - Digestivos S0

Al-TI

4,00 €
-Incl-
4,00 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl
-Incl
4,80 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-
510 €
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-



Gin - Ginebras SQ?

Beefeater

Bombay Original
Bombay Shappire
Gordon"s

Gordon's Pink
Seagram’s

Bombay premier cru
Beefeater 24
Plymouth

Rum - Ron SQ?

Arehucas Oro
Arehucas Carta Blanca
Bacardi

Bacardi 8 Arios
Havana Club 7 Afos

Vodka S0?2

Eristoff
Smirnoff
Belvedere

Whisky SO?2

Ballantines
Jameson

Johnnie Walker Red label - Etiqueta Roja

The Famous Grouse
Dewar's White Label

Johnnie Walker Black label - Etiqueta Negra

Chivas Regal 12 Years - Afios
Glenfiddich

Dewar's 12 years - afios
Jack Daniels

PVP

520 €
5,60 €
6,50 €
5,60 €
7,70 €
6,90 €
9,60 €
9,40 €
10,40 €

PVP

5,00 €
5,00 €
540 €
7.80 €
6,10 €

PVP

5,00 €
580 €
1530 €

PVP

6,70 €
6,60 €
6,70 €
6,60 €
7,20 €
830 €
830 €
830 €
830 €
7,70 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
5,60 €
-Incl-
6,70 €
5,60 €
830 €
8,20 €
8,80 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
6,70 €
530 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
13,20 €

Al-TI

5,60 €

-Incl-
5,60 €

-Incl-
4,00 €
6,90 €
6,90 €
8,00 €
8,00 €
6,60 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
4,80 €
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
7,00 €
6,70 €
7,40 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
4,80 €
-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
590 €
-Incl-
6,60 €
590 €
-Incl-



Tequila SO

Patron Silver Tequila
Local Tequila

Spanish Brandy S0

Brandy Espafiol

Veterano
103 E.B.
Carlos |
Gran Duque De Alba.

Cognac S0

Vs Martel
Courvoisier

Spirit Wines S0
Vinos Generosos

Tio Pepe
Oporto

PVP  AI-TI

1420€ 12,10 €
4,50 € -Incl-

PVP  AI-TI

460€  -Incl-
460€ 3,20€
10,10 € 8,40 €
1080 € 9,00 €

PVP  AI-TI

11,30€ 930€
11,30€ 930€

PVP  AI-TI

3,70 € -Incl-
3,70 € -Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

9,90 €
-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
7,60 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
790 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-

-Incl-



Wines - Vinos SQ?2

PVP

GLASS OF WHITE WINE - COPA DE VINO BLANCO

San valentin D.O. Catalunya 5,80 €
Vifa sol D.O. Catalunya 590 €
Boyante D.O Rioja 3,60 €
Antaiio D.O Rioja 5,50 €

GLASS OF ROSE WINE - COPA DE VINO ROSADO

Torres de casta D.O Catalunya 5,80 €
Boyante D.O Rioja 3,60 €
Antaiio D.O Rioja 5,50 €

GLASS OF RED WINE - COPA DE VINO TINTO

Sangre de Toro D.O Catalunya 5,80 €

Boyante D.O Rioja 3,60 €

Antaiio D.O Rioja 5,50 €
O

Bottles of Wine SQ?
Botellas de Vino

PVP
WHITE WINE - VINO BLANCO

Vifia Sol 3/4Lt D.O Catalunya 21,60 €
San Valentin 3/4Lt D.O Catalunya 21,30 €
Wine D.O Rioja - Vino D.O Rioja 3/4Lt 18,80 €
ROSE WINE - VINO ROSADO

Torres De Casta 3/4Lt D.O Catalunya 20,10 €
Wine D.O Rioja - Vino D.O Rioja 3/4 18,80 €
RED WINE - VINO TINTO

Sangre De Toro 3/4Lt D.O Catalunya 21,90 €
Wine D.O Rioja - Vino D.O Rioja 3/4 21,50 €

Sangrias S0

Vino tinto / Brandy / Triple sec - Triple seco

Al-TI  AI-TI
PREMIUM

5,00 € -Incl-
510 € -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
4,00 € -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
5,00 € -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
-Incl- -Incl-
Al-TI  AI-TI
PREMIUM

18,40 € -Incl-
18,10 € -Incl-
16,10 € -Incl-
17,20 € -Incl-
16,10 € -Incl-
18,60 € -Incl-
18,20 € -Incl-

Banana Liquor - Licor de Platano / Fresh fruit - Fruta fresca

PVP
Sangria 1,00 Lt 1510 €
Sangria 0,50 Lt 8,20 €

Glass Of Sangria - Copa De Sangria 3,70 €

Al-TI  AI-TI
PREMIUM

910€ 6,90 €
500€ 4,00€
-Incl- -Incl-



Cava Sangria S0
Sangria de Cava

Banana Liquor - Licor de Platano / Brandy / Triple sec - Triple seco
Orange Juice - Zumo de naranja / Sparkling wine - Cava

Sugar - Azucar / Fresh fruit - Fruta fresca

PVP Al-TI

Sparkling Wine Sangria
Sangria De Cava. 1,00 L..

Al-TI

PREMIUM

Sparkling Wine Sangria 1320€ 11,10 €

Sangria De Cava. 0,50 L..

2410€ 1890€ 17,00€

9,30 €

Champagne & Sparkling Wine SQ?

Champagnes y Cavas

PVP
Glass of brut - Copa de Cava 420 €
Glass of Roger de flor brut nature

Copa de Roger de flor brut nature 4,20 €
Glass of Codorniu Zero

Copa de Codorniu Zero 4,20 €
Piccolo Codorniu - Benjamin 8,00 €
Roger de flor brut nature 75cl 23,10 €
Codorniu original 75cl 2430 €
Anna de Codorniu 75cl 29,00 €
Codorniu zero 75cl 33,60 €
Charles Courbet 75cl 68,30 €
Moet & Chandon 3/4Lt 126,00 €

Mumm 3/4Lt 84,00 €

Al-TI

-Incl-

3,80 €

-Incl-

6,80 €
19,70 €
20,70 €
24,70 €
28,60 €

68,30 €
126,00 €
84,00 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-

570 €
-Incl-
17,10 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

68,30 €
126,00 €
84,00 €



I @,
Q2 o0
Beer 8% SO2

Cervezas

Local bottled beer
cerveza nacional botella
Alcohol free beer
cerveza sin alcohol
Heineken

Small draft beer

Cana

Large draft beer - jarra

Jarra

Fizzy Drinks
Refrescos

Pepsi-cola

Pepsi max zero

Schweeppes Lemon - Limén
Schweeppes Orange - Naranja zero
Lipton tea

7up

Tonic water - Ténica schweeppes
Ginger ale

Appletiser

PVP

3,50 €

3,50 €

410 €
330 €

4,70 €

PVP

320 €
320 €
320 €
320 €
370 €
320 €
320 €
320 €
370 €

Al-Tl

250 €

-Incl-

3,20 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
2,00 €
2,00 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-

-Incl-

2,60 €
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
1,60 €
1,60 €



Water
Aguas Minerales

Sparkling water
Agua con gas

Still Water

Agua sin gas

Fresh Juices

Zumos Naturales

Fresh Orange Juice
Zumo de Naranja natural

Juices
Zumos Variados

Orange juice - zumo naranja
Pineapple juice - zumo pifia
Apple juice - zumo manzana
Cranberry juice - zumo arandanos
Tomato juice - zumo tomate

PVP

3,00 €

290 €

PVP

4,70 €

PVP

3,40 €
3,40 €
3,40 €
3,40 €
3,40 €

Al-TI

-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI

290 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

290 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-



Coffee 50.'.2
Café

Espresso

Americano

White Coffee - Café Con Leche (0
Decaf Coffee - Descafeinado (1
Chocolate @

Lumumba @

Espresso Coffee With Liquor sc:

Carajillo

Latte - Café Latte (@
Cappucchino @

Calypso Coffee - Café Calypso (I sc:
Irish Coffee {lsc:

Whisky Cream Coffee @ sc:

Café Con Crema de Whiskyffj

Tea - Infusiones

ltalian Coffee SQ?
Café Italiano

Espresso

Short white coffee - Cortado @
Americano

White coffee - Café con leche (@

Short coffee with liquor - Carajillo § sc*
Chocolate - Cacao @

Latte - Café latte @

Cappucchino @

Calypso @ s¢:

Baileys Coffee - Café con Baileys @ s

PVP

230 €
250 €
250 €
250 €
2,70 €
550 €
3,20 €

3,60 €
330€
5,60 €
5,60 €
5,60 €

2,10 €

PVP

250€
250 €
2,70 €
310 €
250 €
2,70 €
4,00 €
350€
5,60 €
5,60 €

Al-TI

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI

2,00 €
2,00 €
2,00 €
2,00 €
2,00 €

-Incl-
2,60 €
2,50 €
3,00 €
490 €

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-

-Incl-

Al-TI
PREMIUM

-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-
-Incl-

-Incl-



ALLERGENS - ALERGENOS

O Celery- Sellerie - Apio
Crustacean- Krebstiere- Crustaceos
Egg - Ei - Huevo

Fish - Fisch - Pescado

Gluten - Gluten

Hazelnut - Haselnuss - Nueces
Lupins - Lupinen - Altramuces
Milk - Milch - Lacteos

Molluscs - Weichtiere - Moluscos
Mustard - Senf - Mostaza
Peanut - Erdnuss - Cacahuetes
Sesame - Sesam- Sésamo

Soy - Soja - Soja

e

SQ? Sulfor Dioxide & Sulfite
Schwefeldioxid & Sulfite - Sulfitos






